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==== C M E G ro u Christopher Bowen
A4 Managing Director and Chief Regulatory Counsel

Legal Department

July 16, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC PORTAL

Mr. Christopher J. Kirkpatrick

Office of the Secretariat

Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20581

RE: CFTC Regulation 40.6(d) Notification. The Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc.
("CBOT” or “Exchange”) Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms
and Conditions.

CBOT Submission No. 15-319

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commodity Futures Trading Commission (“CFTC” or “Commission”) Regulation 40.6(d), the
Exchange submits this weekly notification of the following amendments related to product terms and
conditions made effective during the week of July 6, 2015.

On Tuesday, July 7, 2015, the Exchange made administrative amendments to CBOT Rulebook Chapter
14F ("*KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity Spread Options”) to delete obsolete language. The
amendments are non-substantive and do not have an impact on the value of the contract. The
marketplace was naotified via Special Executive Report (“SER”) #7417, which is attached hereto as Exhibit
A.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from Lansing
Ethanol Services, LLC at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15, is
attached hereto as Exhibit B.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from Vitol, Inc. at
their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15B, is attached hereto as
Exhibit C.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved the application of Green Plains Trade Group LLC for
a declaration of regularity in Ethanol at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR
#07-09-15C, is attached hereto as Exhibit D.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved the application of Global Companies LLC for a
declaration of regularity in Ethanol at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR
#07-09-15D, is attached hereto as Exhibit E.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved the application of Kempler & Co., Inc. for a

declaration of regularity in Ethanol at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR
#07-09-15E, is attached hereto as Exhibit F.
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In accordance with these approvals, the Exchange updated the “Ethanol Shipping Plants” Chart in
Chapter 7 of the CBOT Rulebook, which is attached hereto as Exhibit G, with additions underlined and
deletions overstruck.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved an increase in Wheat regularity from Sunrise
Cooperative at their facility located in Wakeman, OH. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15F, is
attached hereto as Exhibit H.

In accordance with this approval, the Exchange updated the “Wheat Elevators” Chart in Chapter 7 of the
CBOT Rulebook, which is attached hereto as Exhibit I, with additions underlined and deletions everstruck.

If you require any additional information, please e-mail CMEG SubmissionInguiry@cmegroup.com or
contact the undersigned at (212) 299-2200.

Sincerely,

/sl Christopher Bowen
Managing Director and Chief Regulatory Counsel

Attachments:  Exhibit A — SER #7417
Exhibit B — MKR #07-09-15
Exhibit C — MKR #07-09-15B
Exhibit D — MKR #07-09-15C
Exhibit E — MKR #07-09-15D
Exhibit F — MKR #07-09-15E
Exhibit G — CBOT Rulebook Chapter 7 Charts for “Ethanol Shipping Plants” (blacklined)
Exhibit H — MKR #07-09-15F
Exhibit | - CBOT Rulebook Chapter 7 Charts for “Wheat Elevators” (blacklined)

1 North End Avenue New York, NY 10282 1212299 2200 F212 299 2299 christopher.bowen@cmegroup.com cmegroup.com

2


mailto:CMEGSubmissionInquiry@cmegroup.com

EXHIBIT A

2 CME Group

Special Executive Report

DATE: July 7, 2015
SER#: 7417

SUBJECT: Administrative Amendments to KC HRW-CBOT Wheat
Intercommodity Spread Options Contract

The Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc. (CBOT or Exchange) implemented administrative
amendments to CBOT rulebook chapter 14F (KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity Spread Options).
Specifically, the Exchange amended Rule 14F101.B. (Trading Unit) to delete obsolete language. The
amendments, which are provided below in blackine format, are non-substantive and do not have an
impact on the value of the contract.

Chapter 14F
KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity Spread Options

14F101. OPTIONS CHARACTERISTICS
14F101.B. Trading Unit
One KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity spread option reflects the difference between the
settlement price of one (1) KC HRW Wheat futures (CBOT Rulebook Chapter 14H) contract of a

specified contract month en-the-Beard-of Trade-of Kansas-City—Misseuri—tae:, and one (1) SBOF Wheat
futures (CBOT Rulebook Chapter 14) contract of a specified contract month en-the Beard-of Fradeof

the-City-of Chicago1nc.
The KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity spread is calculated in cents/bushel as:
KC HRW Wheat futures price in cents/bu — CBOT Wheat futures price in cents/bu.

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be natified of the amendments during the week
of July 13, 2015, via the weekly notification procedures set forth in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

Enquiries concerning this action should be addressed to:

Fred Seamon fred.seamon@cmegroup.com 312 634 1587
Steven Stasys steven.stasys@cmegroup.com 312 648 3822



mailto:fred.seamon@cmegroup.com
mailto:steven.stasys@cmegroup.com

EXHIBIT B

DATE: July 9, 2015
MKR#: 07-09-15

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Increase in Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from Lansing Ethanol Services, LLC at
the facility below:

Maximum Daily Rate
Facility Certificates of Loading
Argo, IL 217 252,000 gallons
Market Surveillance
Marc Naimoli Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this increase in regularity during
the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC
Regulations.
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EXHIBIT C

DATE: July 9, 2015
MKR#: 07-09-15B

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Increase in Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from Vitol, Inc. at the facility below:

Maximum Daily Rate
Facility Certificates of Loading
Argo, IL 73 87,000 gallons
Market Surveillance
Marc Naimoli Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this increase in regularity during
the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC
Regulations.
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EXHIBIT D

DATE: July 9, 2015
MKR#: 07-09-15C

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved the application of Green Plains Trade Group LLC for a declaration of
regularity in Ethanol at the facility listed below:

Daily Rate Maximum
Location of Loading Certificates
Argo, IL 105,000-Gallons 20

Green Plains Trade Group LLC has designated R.J. O'Brien as its clearing agent. The warehouse code
for the Argo, IL facility is 5200.

Approval is effective immediately.

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this approval during the week of
July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.
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EXHIBIT E

DATE: July 9, 2015
MKR#: 07-09-15D

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved the application of Global Companies LLC for a declaration of regularity in
Ethanol at the facility listed below:

Daily Rate Maximum
Location of Loading Certificates
Argo, IL 105,000-Gallons 20

Global Companies LLC has designated BNP Paribas Securities Corp as its clearing agent. The
warehouse code for the Argo, IL facility is 5201.

Approval is effective immediately.

Market Surveillance
Marc Naimoli Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this approval during the week of
July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.
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EXHIBIT F

DATE: July 9, 2015
MKR#: 07-09-15E

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved the application of Kempler & Co., Inc. for a declaration of regularity in
Ethanol at the facility listed below:

Daily Rate Maximum
Location of Loading Certificates
Argo, IL 58,000-Gallons 44

Kempler & Co., Inc. has designated ADM Investor Services as its clearing agent. The warehouse code
for the Argo, IL facility is 5168.

Approval is effective immediately.

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this approval during the week of
July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.
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EXHIBIT G

CBOT RULEBOOK
Chapter 7 Charts for “Ethanol Shipping Plants”

(additions underlined; deletions everstruck)

ETHANOL SHIPPING PLANTS
CCL Firm
Code
5001 Flint Hills Resources
Grain, LLC
5010 Cargill, Inc.
5015 Cargill, Inc.
5045 Ethanol Products, LLC
5060 Ethanol Products, LLC
5065 Ethanol Products, LLC
5070 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5071 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5072 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5073 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5074 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5085 Noble Americas Corp.
5090 Badger State Ethanol, LLC
5094 Aventine Renewable Energy,
LLC
5095 Nebraska Energy, LLC
5101 Louis Dreyfus Commodities,
LLC
5102 Louis Dreyfus Commodities,
LLC
5103 Louis Dreyfus Commodities,

LLC

Clearing Agent

Mizuho
Securities
J.P. Morgan
Futures, Inc.
J.P. Morgan
Futures, Inc.
Rosenthal
Collins
Rosenthal
Collins
Rosenthal
Collins

ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
Macquarie
Futures USA
LLC

FC Stone, LLC

Prudential
Bache
Prudential
Bache

Term
Commodities

Term
Commodities
Term
Commodities

9

Location CBOT Approved
Daily Rate of
Loading
(in gallons per day)
Argo, IL 168,000
Eddyville, IA 86,400
Blair, NE 230,400
Emmetsburg, 87,000
1A
Hudson, SD 87,000
Argo, IL 87,000
Marshall, MN 58,000
Peoria, Il 225,000
Columbus, NE 225,000
Clinton, IA 225,000
Argo, IL 97,000
Argo, IL 320,000
Monroe, WI 116,000
Pekin, IL 200,000
Aurora, NE 135,000
Norfolk, NE 120,000
Grand 310,000
Junction, 1A
Argo, IL 80,000

Maximum
Certificates

144

79

180

148

183

117

98

202

185

478

195

216

60

189

95

110

260

70



5115

U.S. Venture, Inc. BNP Paribas
Securities Corp.

5120 | Lansing Ethanol Services, LLC ABN AMRO
Clearing Chicago,
LLC
5155 Murex N.A. Ltd. RJ O'Brien
5168 Kempler & Co., Inc. ADM Investor
Services
5169 Vitol, Inc. Citigroup
5170 NGL Logistics, LLC SG Americas
Securities LLC
5171 Center Oil Company BNP Paribas
5200 Green Plains Trade Group RJ O'Brien
LLC
5201 Global Companies LLC BNP Paribas
Securities Corp
5211 Redwood Energy Company, ADM Investor
LLC Services
5215 Alcotra North America Inc. Rosenthal

Collins Group

10

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

78,000

145,000
252,000

58,000

58,000

87,000

58,000

58,000

105,000

105,000

58,000

58,000

40

217

30

44

73
44

44

44

44



EXHIBIT H

DATE: July 9, 2015
MKR#: 07-09-15F

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Increase in Wheat Regularity

The Exchange has approved an increase in Wheat regularity from Sunrise Cooperative at the facility
listed below:

Storage Maximum
Facility (in Bushels) Certificates
Wakeman, OH 8,781,000 1,756
Market Surveillance
Marc Naimoli Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this increase in regularity during
the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC
Regulations.
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ELEVATORS IN THE NORTHWEST OHIO TERRITORY (WHEAT)

CCL CODE

1450
1463

1496

1490

1497

1492

1493

1498
1499

1491

EXHIBIT |

CBOT RULEBOOK

Chapter 7 Charts for “Wheat Elevators”

(additions underlined; deletions everstruck)

WAREHOUSE

Cargill, Inc.

Interstate Commodities, Inc.

Sunrise Cooperative

Heritage Cooperative, Inc.

Legacy Farmers Cooperative

LOCATION

Lima, OH
Harpster, OH

Clyde, OH

Galion, OH

Wakeman, OH

Upper Sandusky, OH
Kenton, OH

Fostoria, OH
Findlay, OH

Custar, OH
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CAPACITY IN
BUSHELS

1,925,000
2,275,000

8,275,000

6,987,000

8,494,000
8,781,000

3,528,000
3,601,000

8,550,000
2,917,000

3,029,000

MAX CERTS.

385
455

1,655

1,397
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