Registered Entity Identifier Code (optional): <u>15-319</u> Organization: <u>The Board of Trade of the City of Chicag</u>	o. Inc. ("CBOT")
Siling as a: \square DCM \square SEF \square DCO	SDR
lease note - only ONE choice allowed.	JDK
The second se	n: Weekly Notification of
mendments Related to Product Terms and Condition	
PECIFY FILING TYPE	
lease note only ONE choice allowed per Submission.	
Organization Rules and Rule Amendments	
Certification	§ 40.6(a)
Approval	§ 40.5(a)
Notification	§ 40.6(d)
Advance Notice of SIDCO Rule Change	§ 40.10(a)
SIDCO Emergency Rule Change	§ 40.10(h)
ule Numbers:	
	E product per Submission.
Certification	§ 40.2(a)
Certification Security Futures	§ 41.23(a)
Certification Swap Class	§ 40.2(d)
Approval	§ 40.3(a)
Approval Security Futures	§ 41.23(b)
Novel Derivative Product Notification	§ 40.12(a)
Swap Submission	§ 39.5
ifficial Product Name:	
roduct Terms and Conditions (product related Rules and	Rule Amendments)
Certification	§ 40.6(a)
Certification Made Available to Trade Determination	§ 40.6(a)
Certification Security Futures	§ 41.24(a)
Delisting (No Open Interest)	§ 40.6(a)
Approval	§ 40.5(a)
Approval Made Available to Trade Determination	§ 40.5(a)
Approval Security Futures	§ 41.24(c)
Approval Amendments to enumerated agricultural products	§ 40.4(a), § 40.5(a)
	§ 40.4(b)(5)
"Non-Material Agricultural Rule Change"	



July 16, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC PORTAL

Mr. Christopher J. Kirkpatrick Office of the Secretariat Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20581

RE: CFTC Regulation 40.6(d) Notification. The Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc. ("CBOT" or "Exchange") Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions. CBOT Submission No. 15-319

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") Regulation 40.6(d), the Exchange submits this weekly notification of the following amendments related to product terms and conditions made effective during the week of July 6, 2015.

On Tuesday, July 7, 2015, the Exchange made administrative amendments to CBOT Rulebook Chapter 14F ("KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity Spread Options") to delete obsolete language. The amendments are non-substantive and do not have an impact on the value of the contract. The marketplace was notified via Special Executive Report ("SER") #7417, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from Lansing Ethanol Services, LLC at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15, is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from Vitol, Inc. at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15B, is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved the application of Green Plains Trade Group LLC for a declaration of regularity in Ethanol at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15C, is attached hereto as Exhibit D.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved the application of Global Companies LLC for a declaration of regularity in Ethanol at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15D, is attached hereto as Exhibit E.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved the application of Kempler & Co., Inc. for a declaration of regularity in Ethanol at their facility located in Argo, IL. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15E, is attached hereto as Exhibit F.

1 North End Avenue New York, NY 10282 T 212 299 2200 F 212 299 2299 christopher.bowen@cmegroup.com cmegroup.com

In accordance with these approvals, the Exchange updated the "Ethanol Shipping Plants" Chart in Chapter 7 of the CBOT Rulebook, which is attached hereto as Exhibit G, with additions <u>underlined</u> and deletions overstruck.

On Thursday, July 9, 2015, the Exchange approved an increase in Wheat regularity from Sunrise Cooperative at their facility located in Wakeman, OH. A notice to the marketplace, MKR #07-09-15F, is attached hereto as Exhibit H.

In accordance with this approval, the Exchange updated the "Wheat Elevators" Chart in Chapter 7 of the CBOT Rulebook, which is attached hereto as Exhibit I, with additions <u>underlined</u> and deletions overstruck.

If you require any additional information, please e-mail <u>CMEGSubmissionInquiry@cmegroup.com</u> or contact the undersigned at (212) 299-2200.

Sincerely,

/s/ Christopher Bowen Managing Director and Chief Regulatory Counsel

Attachments: Exhibit A – SER #7417

Exhibit A = SER #7417
Exhibit B = MKR #07-09-15
Exhibit C = MKR #07-09-15B
Exhibit D = MKR #07-09-15C
Exhibit E = MKR #07-09-15D
Exhibit F = MKR #07-09-15E
Exhibit G = CBOT Rulebook Chapter 7 Charts for "Ethanol Shipping Plants" (blacklined)
Exhibit H = MKR #07-09-15F
Exhibit I = CBOT Rulebook Chapter 7 Charts for "Wheat Elevators" (blacklined)

1 North End Avenue New York, NY 10282 T 212 299 2200 F 212 299 2299 christopher.bowen@cmegroup.com cmegroup.com

EXHIBIT A

CME Group

Special Executive Report

DATE: July 7, 2015

SER#: 7417

SUBJECT: Administrative Amendments to KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity Spread Options Contract

The Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc. (CBOT or Exchange) implemented administrative amendments to CBOT rulebook chapter 14F (KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity Spread Options). Specifically, the Exchange amended Rule 14F101.B. (Trading Unit) to delete obsolete language. The amendments, which are provided below in blackine format, are non-substantive and do not have an impact on the value of the contract.

Chapter 14F KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity Spread Options

14F101. OPTIONS CHARACTERISTICS

14F101.B. Trading Unit

One KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity spread option reflects the difference between the settlement price of one (1) KC HRW Wheat futures (CBOT Rulebook Chapter 14H) contract of a specified contract month on the Board of Trade of Kansas City, Missouri, Inc., and one (1) CBOT Wheat futures (CBOT Rulebook Chapter 14) contract of a specified contract month on the Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc.

The KC HRW-CBOT Wheat Intercommodity spread is calculated in cents/bushel as:

KC HRW Wheat futures price in cents/bu – CBOT Wheat futures price in cents/bu.

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of the amendments during the week of July 13, 2015, via the weekly notification procedures set forth in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

Enquiries concerning this action should be addressed to:

Fred Seamon	fred.seamon@cmegroup.com	312 634 1587
Steven Stasys	steven.stasys@cmegroup.com	312 648 3822

EXHIBIT B

DATE: July 9, 2015

MKR#: 07-09-15

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Increase in Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from Lansing Ethanol Services, LLC at the facility below:

<u>Facility</u>	Maximum <u>Certificates</u>	Daily Rate of Loading
Argo, IL	217	252,000 gallons

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli	Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com	(312) 341-7051
--------------	---------------------------	----------------

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this increase in regularity during the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

EXHIBIT C

DATE: July 9, 2015

MKR#: 07-09-15B

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Increase in Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved an increase in Ethanol regularity from **Vitol**, **Inc.** at the facility below:

<u>Facility</u>	Maximum <u>Certificates</u>	Daily Rate of Loading
Argo, IL	73	87,000 gallons

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli

Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this increase in regularity during the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

EXHIBIT D

DATE: July 9, 2015

MKR#: 07-09-15C

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved the application of **Green Plains Trade Group LLC** for a declaration of regularity in Ethanol at the facility listed below:

Location	Daily Rate of Loading	Maximum <u>Certificates</u>
Argo, IL	105,000-Gallons	90

Green Plains Trade Group LLC has designated R.J. O'Brien as its clearing agent. The warehouse code for the Argo, IL facility is 5200.

Approval is effective immediately.

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli

Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com

(312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this approval during the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

EXHIBIT E

DATE: July 9, 2015

MKR#: 07-09-15D

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved the application of **Global Companies LLC** for a declaration of regularity in Ethanol at the facility listed below:

Location	Daily Rate <u>of Loading</u>	Maximum <u>Certificates</u>
Argo, IL	105,000-Gallons	90

Global Companies LLC has designated BNP Paribas Securities Corp as its clearing agent. The warehouse code for the Argo, IL facility is 5201.

Approval is effective immediately.

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli

Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com

(312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this approval during the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

EXHIBIT F

DATE: July 9, 2015

MKR#: 07-09-15E

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Ethanol Regularity

The Exchange has approved the application of **Kempler & Co., Inc.** for a declaration of regularity in Ethanol at the facility listed below:

Location	Daily Rate of Loading	Maximum <u>Certificates</u>
Argo, IL	58,000-Gallons	44

Kempler & Co., Inc. has designated ADM Investor Services as its clearing agent. The warehouse code for the Argo, IL facility is 5168.

Approval is effective immediately.

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli

Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com

(312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this approval during the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

EXHIBIT G

CBOT RULEBOOK Chapter 7 Charts for "Ethanol Shipping Plants"

(additions <u>underlined;</u> deletions overstruck)

ETHANOL SHIPPING PLANTS

CCL Code	Firm	Clearing Agent	Location	CBOT Approved Daily Rate of Loading (in gallons per day)	Maximum Certificates
5001	Flint Hills Resources Grain, LLC	Mizuho Securities	Argo, IL	168,000	144
5010	Cargill, Inc.	J.P. Morgan Futures, Inc.	Eddyville, IA	86,400	79
5015	Cargill, Inc.	J.P. Morgan Futures, Inc.	Blair, NE	230,400	180
5045	Ethanol Products, LLC	Rosenthal Collins	Emmetsburg, IA	87,000	148
5060	Ethanol Products, LLC	Rosenthal Collins	Hudson, SD	87,000	183
5065	Ethanol Products, LLC	Rosenthal Collins	Argo, IL	87,000	117
5070	Archer Daniels Midland Co.	ADM Investor Services	Marshall, MN	58,000	98
5071	Archer Daniels Midland Co.	ADM Investor Services	Peoria, II	225,000	202
5072	Archer Daniels Midland Co.	ADM Investor Services	Columbus, NE	225,000	185
5073	Archer Daniels Midland Co.	ADM Investor Services	Clinton, IA	225,000	478
5074	Archer Daniels Midland Co.	ADM Investor Services	Argo, IL	97,000	195
5085	Noble Americas Corp.	Macquarie Futures USA LLC	Argo, IL	320,000	216
5090	Badger State Ethanol, LLC	FC Stone, LLC	Monroe, WI	116,000	60
5094	Aventine Renewable Energy, LLC	Prudential Bache	Pekin, IL	200,000	189
5095	Nebraska Energy, LLC	Prudential Bache	Aurora, NE	135,000	95
5101	Louis Dreyfus Commodities, LLC	Term Commodities	Norfolk, NE	120,000	110
5102	Louis Dreyfus Commodities, LLC	Term Commodities	Grand Junction, IA	310,000	260
5103	Louis Dreyfus Commodities, LLC	Term Commodities	Argo, IL	80,000	70

5115	U.S. Venture, Inc.	BNP Paribas Securities Corp.	Argo, IL	78,000	40
5120	Lansing Ethanol Services, LLC	ABN AMRO Clearing Chicago, LLC	Argo, IL	145,000 <u>252,000</u>	103 <u>217</u>
5155	Murex N.A. Ltd.	RJ O'Brien	Argo, IL	58,000	30
<u>5168</u>	Kempler & Co., Inc.	ADM Investor Services	<u>Argo, IL</u>	<u>58,000</u>	<u>44</u>
5169	Vitol, Inc.	Citigroup	Argo, IL	87,000	59
5170	NGL Logistics, LLC	SG Americas Securities LLC	Argo, IL	58,000	73 44
5171	Center Oil Company	BNP Paribas	Argo, IL	58,000	44
<u>5200</u>	<u>Green Plains Trade Group</u> <u>LLC</u>	<u>RJ O'Brien</u>	<u>Argo, IL</u>	<u>105,000</u>	<u>90</u>
<u>5201</u>	Global Companies LLC	BNP Paribas Securities Corp	<u>Argo, IL</u>	<u>105,000</u>	<u>90</u>
5211	Redwood Energy Company, LLC	ADM Investor Services	Argo, IL	58,000	44
5215	Alcotra North America Inc.	Rosenthal Collins Group	Argo, IL	58,000	44

EXHIBIT H

DATE: July 9, 2015

MKR#: 07-09-15F

SUBJECT: Approved Application for Increase in Wheat Regularity

The Exchange has approved an increase in Wheat regularity from **Sunrise Cooperative** at the facility listed below:

	Storage	Maximum
<u>Facility</u>	(in Bushels)	Certificates
Wakeman, OH	8,781,000	1,756

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli

Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com

(312) 341-7051

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this increase in regularity during the week of July 13, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC Regulations.

<u>EXHIBIT I</u>

CBOT RULEBOOK Chapter 7 Charts for "Wheat Elevators"

(additions <u>underlined;</u> deletions overstruck)

ELEVATORS IN THE NORTHWEST OHIO TERRITORY (WHEAT)

CCL CODE	WAREHOUSE	LOCATION	CAPACITY IN BUSHELS	MAX CERTS.
1450	Cargill, Inc.	Lima, OH	1,925,000	385
1463	Interstate Commodities, Inc.	Harpster, OH	2,275,000	455
1496	Sunrise Cooperative	Clyde, OH	8,275,000	1,655
1490		Galion, OH	6,987,000	1,397
1497		Wakeman, OH	8,494,000 <u>8,781,000</u>	1,698 <u>1,756</u>
1492	Heritage Cooperative, Inc.	Upper Sandusky, OH	3,528,000	705
1493		Kenton, OH	3,601,000	720
1498	Legacy Farmers Cooperative	Fostoria, OH	8,550,000	1,710
1499		Findlay, OH	2,917,000	583
1491		Custar, OH	3,029,000	605